
SEPTEMBER 2019

FEBRUARY 2020

Shabbat Dinner & Learning
RS Sunday Prog. PreK-7 begins
RS Monday Prog. 3-5 begins
RS Tuesday Prog. K-2 begins
RS Wednesday Prog. 6-7 begins
Tween Shabbat
Family Shabbat: K-2
Family Shabbat: 3-5
Family Shabbat: K-2
Emergency Food Program: 7
RS Closed – Rosh Hashanah

Family Shabbat: K-2
5G Family Education Program
5G Family Education Program
Family Shabbat: 3-5
Emergency Food Program: PreK-K
6G Family Session
Tu B'Shvat Program
6G Family Session
RS Closed
Shabbat Dinner & Learning
Emergency Food Program: 4
Family Havdalah: 5

6
8
9
10
11
13
14
20
27
28
29-30

1
2
3
7
8
9
 
12
16-22
28
29

OCTOBER 2019

MARCH 2020

NOVEMBER 2019

APRIL 2020

DECEMBER 2019

MAY 2020

JANUARY 2020

RS Closed – Rosh Hashanah
Emergency Food Program: 3
RS Closed – Yom Kippur
Family Shabbat: 3-5
Family Shabbat: K-2
RS Closed – Sukkot
Challah Club Begins
RS Sukkot Family Dinner
6G BBM Parent Meeting
Family Shabbat: 3-5
Emergency Food Program: 1
Emergency Food Program: 6G
6G Bnai Mitzvah Retreat

6G BBM Parent Meeting
Tween Shabbat
Emergency Food Program: 1
Erev Purim, RS Special Schedule
Family Shabbat K-2
Emergency Food Program: 5
Family Shabbat 3-5
Chocolate Seder
Pre-K-2 Family Education ProgramTween Shabbat

Emergency Food Program: 4
Family Shabbat: K-2
Off-Site Trip
Family Shabbat: 3-5
Family Havdalah: PreK-2
3G Family Education Program
3G Family Education Program
Emergency Food Program: PreK-K
RS Closed

Shabbat Dinner & Learning
Emergency Food Program: 2
K-2 Family Education Program
RS Closed – Passover
Tween Shabbat
Family Shabbat: 3-5
Family Shabbat: K-2
Last Day of Challah Club

RS Closed
RS Resumes
Shabbat Dinner & Learning
4G Family Education Program
4G Family Education Program
Family Havdalah: 3
Emergency Food Program: 5
3G BBM Parent Meeting
Tween Shabbat
Family Shabbat: K-2
Emergency Food Program: 2
RS Closed

Tween Shabbat
Family Havdalah: 6-7
Family Shabbat: 3-5
RS Monday Closing Day
RS Tuesday Closing Day
RS Wednesday Closing Day
Family Shabbat: K-2
RS Sunday Closing Day
Shavuot Study & Schmooze

RS Closed
RS Resumes
Family Shabbat: K-2
Emergency Food Program: 4
Family Havdalah: 4
RS Closed
Mitzvah Day
Family Shabbat: 3-5
Emergency Food Program: 6-7
Tween Shabbat

1
5
8-9
11
12
13-14
15
 
16
18
19
26

4
6
7
9
13
14
20
28
311

2
8
10
15
16
17
18
23
26-29

3
4
5
8-16
17
24
25
28

1
2
6
8
9
14
 
16
20
21
 
22-31

1
2
8
11
12
13
15
17
29

1
2
10
11
 
19-20
19
24
25
31

Questions? | Contact us at (212) 877-4050.
Rabbi Rena Rifkin, Director of Youth Education, rrifkin@swfs.org, X 236

 Rachel Glickenstein, Assistant Director of RS, rglickenstein@swfs.org, X 247
Devorah Roberts, Operations Coordinator, religiousschool@swfs.org, X 230

Ben Kern, Teen Programming Associate, teens@swfs.org, X 261

STE
PH

EN
 W

ISE
 FR

EE 
SY

NA
GO

GU
E 

PA
RE

NT
 CA

LEN
DA

R 2
019

-20
20


