#### SEPTEMBER 2019

6	Chabbet Disper & Learning
0	Shabbat Dinner & Learning
8	RS Sunday Prog. PreK-7 begins
9	RS Monday Prog. 3-5 begins
10	RS Tuesday Prog. K-2 begins
11	RS Wednesday Prog. 6-7 begins
13	Tween Shabbat
14	Family Shabbat: K-2
20	Family Shabbat: 3-5
27	Family Shabbat: K-2
28	Emergency Food Program: 7
29-30	RS Closed – Rosh Hashanah

## **OCTOBER 2019**

4	DC Classed Back Useksnek
1	RS Closed – Rosh Hashanah
5	Emergency Food Program: 3
8-9	RS Closed – Yom Kippur
11	Family Shabbat: 3-5
12	Family Shabbat: K-2
13-14	RS Closed – Sukkot
15	Challah Club Begins
	RS Sukkot Family Dinner
16	6G BBM Parent Meeting
18	Family Shabbat: 3-5
19	Emergency Food Program: 1
26	Emergency Food Program: 6G
	6G Bnai Mitzvah Retreat

# NOVEMBER 2019

1	Tween Shabbat
2	Emergency Food Program: 4
8	Family Shabbat: K-2
10	Off-Site Trip
15	Family Shabbat: 3-5
16	Family Havdalah: PreK-2
17	<b>3G Family Education Program</b>
18	<b>3G Family Education Program</b>
23	Emergency Food Program: PreK-K
26-29	RS Closed

# DECEMBER 2019

1	RS Closed
2	RS Resumes
6	Shabbat Dinner & Learning
8	4G Family Education Program
9	4G Family Education Program
14	Family Havdalah: 3
	Emergency Food Program: 5
16	<b>3G BBM Parent Meeting</b>
20	Tween Shabbat
21	Family Shabbat: K-2
	Emergency Food Program: 2
22-31	RS Closed

# JANUARY 2020

1	RS Closed
2	RS Resumes
10	Family Shabbat: K-2
11	Emergency Food Program: 4
	Family Havdalah: 4
19-20	RS Closed
19	Mitzvah Day
24	Family Shabbat: 3-5
25	Emergency Food Program: 6-7
31	Tween Shabbat

# Stephen Wise Free Synagogue

# **Religious School**

#### FEBRUARY 2020

1	Family Shabbat: K-2
2	5G Family Education Program
3	5G Family Education Program
7	Family Shabbat: 3-5
8	Emergency Food Program: PreK-K
9	6G Family Session
	Tu B'Shvat Program
12	6G Family Session
16-22	RS Closed
28	Shabbat Dinner & Learning
29	Emergency Food Program: 4
	Family Havdalah: 5
	2 3 7 8 9 12 16-22 28

# MARCH 2020

4	6G BBM Parent Meeting	Ĺ
6	Tween Shabbat	
7	Emergency Food Program: 1	
9	Erev Purim, RS Special Schedule	
13	Family Shabbat K-2	
14	Emergency Food Program: 5	
20	Family Shabbat 3-5	
28	Chocolate Seder	
31	Pre-K-2 Family Education Program	F

### **APRIL 2020**

3	Shabbat Dinner & Learning
4	Emergency Food Program: 2
5	K-2 Family Education Program
8-16	RS Closed – Passover
17	Tween Shabbat
24	Family Shabbat: 3-5
25	Family Shabbat: K-2
28	Last Day of Challah Club

# MAY 2020

1	Tween Shabbat	-4
2	Family Havdalah: 6-7	
8	Family Shabbat: 3-5	
11	RS Monday Closing Day	
12	RS Tuesday Closing Day	
13	RS Wednesday Closing Day	
15	Family Shabbat: K-2	
17	RS Sunday Closing Day	
29	Shavuot Study & Schmooze	_

#### Questions? | Contact us at (212) 877-4050.

Rabbi Rena Rifkin, Director of Youth Education, rrifkin@swfs.org, X 236 Rachel Glickenstein, Assistant Director of RS, rglickenstein@swfs.org, X 247 Devorah Roberts, Operations Coordinator, religiousschool@swfs.org, X 230 Ben Kern, Teen Programming Associate, teens@swfs.org, X 261